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(m) (m) (kN/m) 208 (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m)
i 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.04 148.36|3m%#8 % 5| 0.00 ~ 1.86] 3.78 19.09| 100kN/m%i#8 %% 1.00]111.04 ~ 56.97 148.36|3m%#8 % 5%|40.00 ~ 56.97| 3.78 19.09
ZFh s 1.0013.04 ~ 10.82 100.00| #1449t | 1.86 ~ 10.82] 3.00 15.16 Zhus 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.04 100.00| #hList | 500 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.16
2 100kN/m%#8Z % 1.0010.00 ~ 3.03 148.22|3m%# 25| 0.00 ~ 1.85| 3.77 19.06| 100kN/ Mm%z % 1.00111.06 ~ 62.10 148.22|3m%# % 5| 40.00 ~ 62.10| 3.77 19.06
Fhs 1.0013.03 ~ 10.82 100.00| #hLi4t [ 1.85 ~ 10.82 3.00 15.16 FhLis 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.06 100.00| £ Li4t | 500 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.16
3 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 290 145.96|3m%Ei#B % 5| 0.00 ~ 1.79] 3.74 18.89| 100kN/m%i#8 %% 1.00] 11.23 ~ 64.90 145.96|3m%#8 7% 5%|40.00 ~ 64.90| 3.74 18.89
ZFh s 1.0012.90 ~ 10.68 100.00| #+#LLA4t |1.79 ~ 10.68] 3.00 15.16 Zhus 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.23 100.00| ZhList | 500 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.16
4 100kN/m%#8Z % 1.0010.00 ~ 3.02 148.04|3m%# 25| 0.00 ~ 1.84| 3.77 19.04| 100kN/ Mm% #BZ2 % 1.00111.09 ~ 69.90 148.04|3m%# % 5| 40.00 ~ 69.90| 3.77 19.04
Fhs 1.0013.02 ~ 10.81 100.00| #hLi4t | 1.84 ~ 10.81| 3.00 15.16 ZFhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.09 100.00| £ Li4t | 500 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.16
5 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.35 153.74|3m%#8 % 5| 0.00 ~ 1.99| 3.86 19.49| 100kN/m%i#8 %% 1.001 10.76 ~ 75.00 153.74|3m%E#8 % 5| 30.00 ~ 75.00| 3.86 19.49
ZFh s 1.0013.35 ~ 11.13 100.00| #HL A4t |1.99 ~ 11.13] 3.00 15.16 Zhus 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.76 100.00| #hList | 500 ~ 30.00f 3.00 15.16
6 100kN/m%#8Z % 1.0010.00 ~ 3.79 161.64|3m%# 2 5|0.00 ~ 2.22| 4.02 20.34| 100kN/m%Z#B %5 1.001 10.53 ~ 76.00 161.64|3m%#Z 5| 25.00 ~ 76.00| 4.02 20.34
Fhs 1.0013.79 ~ 1158 100.00| #hList [2.22 ~ 11.58] 3.00 15.16 FhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.53 100.00| #hLi4t | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
7 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.94 164.37|3m%#8 % 5[ 0.00 ~ 233 4.11 20.76| 100kN/m%Z#8 2z % 1.00]110.55 ~ 77.90 164.37|3m%E#E % %|25.00 ~ 77.90| 4.11 20.76
ZFh s 1.0013.94 ~ 11.73 100.00| #hList [2.33 ~ 11.73] 3.00 15.16 Zhus 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00| ZhList | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
8 100kN/m%#8Z % 1.0010.00 ~ 407 166.68|3m%#x5|0.00 ~ 247| 4.22 21.34| 100kN/m%Z#B %5 1.00110.71 ~ 76.60 166.68|3m%#8 % 5| 25.00 ~ 76.60| 4.22 21.34
Fhs 1.0014.07 ~ 11.85 100.00| #hList [2.47 ~ 11.85] 3.00 15.16 FhLs 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.71 100.00| £ Li4t | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
9 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 4.11 167.45|3m%#8 % 5| 0.00 ~ 256 4.30 21.73| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.001 10.89 ~ 76.50 167.45|3m%E#B % %|25.00 ~ 76.50| 4.30 21.73
ZFh s 1.0014.11 ~ 11.90 100.00| #hList [2.56 ~ 11.90] 3.00 15.16 Zhus 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.89 100.00| ZhList | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
10 100kN/m%#8Z % 1.0010.00 ~ 4.10 167.33|3m%# % 5|0.00 ~ 253| 4.28 21.63| 100kN/m%Z#B %5 1.001 10.84 ~ 77.09 167.33|3m%# % 5|25.00 ~ 77.09| 4.28 21.63
Fhs 1.0014.10 ~ 11.89 100.00| #hList [2.53 ~ 11.89] 3.00 15.16 FhLis 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.84 100.00| £ Li4t | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
1 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.0010.00 ~ 4.11 167.36|3m%E#8 % 5| 0.00 ~ 257 4.31 21.79| 100kN/m%Z#8 2% 1.00110.92 ~ 71.46 167.36|3m%E#2 % %|25.00 ~ 71.46| 4.31 21.79
ZFh s 1.0014.11 ~ 11.89 100.00| #H U4t | 257 ~ 11.89] 3.00 15.16 Zhus 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.92 100.00] ZhList | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
12 100kN/m%#8Z % 1.0010.00 ~ 4.10 167.26|3m%# % 5|0.00 ~ 261| 4.35 21.97| 100kN/m%Z#B %5 1.00111.02 ~ 67.60 167.26|3m%# % 5| 25.00 ~ 67.60| 4.35 21.97
Fhs 1.0014.10 ~ 11.88 100.00| #hList [2.61 ~ 11.88] 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.02 100.00| £ List | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
13 100kN/m%Zi#BZ % 1.00/0.00 ~ 4.00 165.35|3m%#8%5|0.00 ~ 2.40| 4.16 21.02| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.001 10.61 ~ 68.10 165.35|3m%#8 % 5| 25.00 ~ 68.10| 4.16 21.02
Zh s 1.0014.00 ~ 11.78 100.00| #+#LLi4t |2.40 ~ 11.78] 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.61 100.00| #+#L 44t | 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
14 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 4.01 165.71|3m%# 25| 0.00 ~ 2.41| 4.17 21.09| 100kN/m%Z# 2z % 1.00] 10.63 ~ 70.00 165.71|3m%# % 5| 25.00 ~ 70.00| 4.17 21.09
Fhus 1.0014.01 ~ 11.80 100.00| £ List [2.41 ~ 11.80] 3.00 15.16 Fhus 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.63 100.00| £ List | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
15 100kN/m%Zi#BZ % 1.00/0.00 ~ 4.02 165.73|3m%Z#8 % 5|0.00 ~ 2.42| 4.18 21.12| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.001 10.63 ~ 68.19 165.73|3m%#8 % 5| 25.00 ~ 68.19| 4.18 21.12
Fh s 1.0014.02 ~ 11.80 100.00] #hList [242 ~ 11.80] 3.00 15.16 Fhus 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.63 100.00] £hnList | 500 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
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16 100kN/M%#BZ % 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.96 164.75|3m%#B% %[ 0.00 ~ 2.36| 4.13 20.86| 100kN/m%#8% % 1.00{ 10.57 ~ 72.00 164.75|3m%#B% %[ 25.00 ~ 72.00( 4.13 20.86
ZThLst 1.00{3.96 ~ 11.75 100.00] Zh st [2.36 ~ 11.75] 3.00 15.16 ZhLs 1.00f 5.00 ~ 1057 100.00] Zh st | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
= 100kN/m%#BZ % 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.80 161.85|3m%#B%%[0.00 ~ 2.24| 4.03 20.39| 100kN/mM#%#8 % % 1.00/ 10.53 ~ 68.10 161.85[3m%#B % %|25.00 ~ 68.10[ 4.03 20.39
Zh st 1.00/3.80 ~ 11.59 100.00] #h st [2.24 ~ 1159| 3.00 15.16 ZhUst 1.00|] 500 ~ 10.53 100.00] #hlist | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
18 100kN/M%#BZ % 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.87 163.14|3m%#B% %[ 0.00 ~ 2.31| 4.09 20.68| 100kN/m%#8 % % 1.00| 10.54 ~ 57.94 163.14|3m%#B% 5| 25.00 ~ 57.94| 4.09 20.68
ZhLst 1.00{3.87 ~ 11.66 100.00f #hList [2.31 ~ 11.66] 3.00 15.16 ZhLs 1.00| 5.00 ~ 10.54 100.00] Zh st | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
100kN/ Mm% x5 ~ ImERZ D ~ 100kN/m#Z#8 23 ~ ImEEZD ~
Zh s ~ Zh s ~ ZhUst ~ ZhUs ~
100kN/M%#BZ % ~ 3ImZHBZ D ~ 100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ KINY 3 ) ~
ZThLst ~ Zhs ~ ZhLs ~ Zh s ~
100kN/ Mm% x5 ~ ImERZ D ~ 100kN/m#Z#8 23 ~ ImERZD ~
Zh s ~ Zh s ~ ZhUst ~ Zh s ~
100kN/M%#BZ % ~ 3ImZHBZ D ~ 100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ KN ) ~
ZThLst ~ ZhLs ~ ZhLs ~ Zh s ~
100kN/ Mm% x5 ~ ImERZD ~ 100kN/m%#8 23 ~ ImEBZD ~
Zh s ~ Zh s ~ ZhUst ~ Zh s ~
100kN/M%#BZ % ~ ImZHBZD ~ 100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ KN ) ~
ZhLst ~ ZhLs ~ ZThLs ~ Zh s ~
100kN/ Mm% 2% ~ ImEHZD ~ 100kN/m%#8 23 ~ ImEBZD ~
Zh s ~ Zh s ~ ZhUst ~ Zh s ~
100kN/M%#BZ % ~ 3ImZHBZ D ~ 100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ ImEBZRD ~
ZThLst ~ ZThst ~ ZhLs ~ Zh s ~
100kN/ Mm% x5 ~ ImEREZ D ~ 100kN/m#%#8 2% ~ ImEEZD ~
Zh s ~ Zh s ~ ZhUs ~ Zh s ~
100kN/M%#BZ % ~ 3ImEBA D ~ 100kN/m%i#B 2% ~ ImEHEAD ~
Fhst ~ Zh S ~ Zh s ~ ZhUs ~
100kN/mM%#BZ % ~ ImERBZR D ~ 100kN/m%E# % % ~ ImEBZRD ~
Zh st ~ ZhLst ~ ZhLst ~ ZhUs ~
100kN/M%#BZ % ~ 3ImEBA D ~ 100kN/m%i#B 2% ~ ImEEAD ~
ZhLlst ~ ZhLst ~ ZhLst ~ ZhUs ~
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